Scope of accreditation of the testing laboratory (center)
Testing Center of the Federal State Budgetary Institution "Rostov Reference Center of the Federal Service for Veterinary and Phytosanitary

Surveillance"

name of the testing laboratory (center)
344009, RUSSIA, Rostov Region, Rostov-on-Don, Sholokhov Ave., 195/7

344034, RUSSIA, Rostov region, Rostov-on-Don, per. Sinyavsky, 21B

address of the place of business

RA.RU.21PL76

unique accreditation record number in the register of accredited persons

No. Documents Object name OKPD code 2 TNVED code Defined characteristic Definition range
p/n establishing the EAEU (indicator)
rules and methods
of research
(testing),
measurements
one 2 3 5 6 7
Address of activity: 344009, Rostov-on-Don, Sholokhov Ave., 195/7
1. GOST 33616 poultry meat 10.12 0207 Arsanilic acid (0.2-20.0) ug/kg
Offal Semi-finished Nitarson (0.4 -20.0) ng/kg
mggtUCtS from poultry Roxarson (0.4 - 20.0) png/kg
2. GOST 34678 Meat 01.41.2 0401 - 0406 Bacitracin A (5-500) mcg/kg
Meat products Semi- 01.45.2 0201 - 0210 Bacitracin B (1-100) mcg/kg
finished products 01.47.2 1601 00 - 1605 | Colistin A (5-500) mcg/kg
Milk 01.49.2 0301-0308  [Colistin V (3.75-375.00) mcg/kg
Dairy Cheese 03.11-03.22 1501 - 1522 Polymyxin B1 (5-500) mcg/kg
Eggs 10.11 0409 Polymyxin B2 (2.5-250.0) pg/kg
egg products 10.12 1702 Virginiamycin S1 (5-500) mcg/kg
10.13 0407 - 0408 Virginiamycin M1 (5-500) mcg/kg
182(1) 2301 Noyobiociq (5-500) mcg/kg
10.51 Actinomycin D (5-500) mcg/kg
10.52

On 49 pages, page 1




by-products 10.89 Bacitracin A (5-500) mcg/kg
Bacitracin B (1-100) mcg/kg
Colistin A (5-500) mcg/kg
Colistin V (3.75-15.00) mcg/kg
Polymyxin B1 (5-500) mcg/kg
Polymyxin B2 (2.5-250.0) png/kg
Virginiamycin S1 (5-500) mcg/kg
Virginiamycin M1 (5-500) mcg/kg
Actinomycin D (5-500) mcg/kg
Novobiocin (5-500) mcg/kg
FR.1.39.2018.2964 | Raw materials of plant | 10.9 1001-1008 Glyphosate (0.1-10) mg/kg
2 origin, feed 01.11 2304 Aminomethylphosphonic | (0.4-10) mg/mg
MU A - 1/043 01.12 2306 acid (AMPK)
Guidelines for the 01.19.1 2309 ammonium glufosinate (0.4-10) mg/mg
determination of 1201
glyphosate and its 1104
metabolic products 1107
in feed and feed 1201-1207
raw materials 1209
FGBU "VGNKI",
2017
GOST 57024 A fish 03.11.1- 0301-0305 Diflubenzuron (0.5-20.0) pg/kg
03.11.20.199 1604 Teflubenzuron (1-20) mcg/kg
03.21.1- Emamectin (5-200) mcg/kg
03.21.20.190
10.85.12
10.20-
10.20.22.110
10.20.23-
10.20.26.119
ST RK 2787-2015 |fish products 03.11-03.22 0301 - 0308 Histamine (0.1-150) mg/kg
(fish, non-fish products |10.20 2301

and their products)
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GOST 33412

Raw materials and food
products

01.41.2
01.49.21
10.11-
10.11.39.190
10.12-
10.12.50.500
10.13-
10.13.16.120
10.20-
10.20.42.000
10.41-
10.41.60.129
10.51-
10.52.10.190
10.89-
10.89.19.340
01.11

01.12

10.61-
10.61.40.000
01.47.2-
01.47.23.190
01.49.22
03.11-
03.11.42.190
03.11.6-
03.11.69.000
03.12-
03.12.30.190
03.2-03.21.41.000
03.21.43-
03.21.50.210
03.22-
03.22.40.210
10.11.5-

0401 - 0406
0201 - 0210

1601 00 - 1605

0301 - 0308
1501 - 1522
0409

1702

0407 - 0408
1201 - 1214
1001 - 1109
0410
0701-0710
0712-0714
0801-0811
0813-0814
0901-0910
1101-1106
1801-1806
1901-1905
2001-2009
2101-2106
2201-2209
2501

Mercury

(0.002 - 5.000) ppm
(mg/kg)
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10.11.50.142
10.31-
10.31.14.000
10.32-
10.32.29.000
10.39.1-
10.39.30.000
10.42-
10.42.10.165
10.62-
10.62.14.120
10.71-
10.71.12.190
10.72-
10.72.19.190
10.73-
10.73.12.000
10.81-
10.82.24.120
10.85-
10.85.19.000
10.86-
10.86.10.990
01.13-
01.13.90.000

FR.1.31.2020.3639
0

MU A 1/061
Guidelines for the
determination of
the content of
antirotozoal drugs

Meat
Meat products
Milk
Milk products

by-products
Eggs

01.41.2
01.45.2
01.47.2
01.49.22
10.11-
10.11.60.190
10.12-

0401 - 0406
0201 - 0207
0209-0210
1601 00 - 1603
1501 - 1504
0407 - 0408
2301

Imidocarb

(1-1000) mcg/kg

Diminazen

(1-1000) mcg/kg

Imidocarb

(50-5000) mcg/kg
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in food products Stern 10.12.50.500 Diminazen (50-5000) mcg/kg
and feed by high 10.13-
performance liquid 10.13.15.199
chromatography 10.41.1
with mass 10.42-
spectrometric 10.42.10.132
detection 10.51-
FGBU VGNKI, 10.51.56.490
2019 10.52-

10.52.10.190

10.89.12
FR.1.31.2017.2702 |Food products Food raw |01.11- 01.30 0201-0210 Chromium (0.2-2.5) mg/kg
6 materials 01.41.2 0302-0308
M 04-64-2017 01.49.22 0401-0410
"Food products and | Feed, compound feed 01.45.2 0504-0507
food raw materials. | and raw materials for 01.47.2- 0511
Feed, compound their production 01.47.23.190 0701-0710
feed and raw 03.11- 0712-0714
materials for their 03.11.42.190 0801-0811
production. Method 03.11.6- 0901-0910
for measuring the 03.11.69.000 1001-1008
mass fraction of 03.12- 1101-1106
cadmium, arsenic, 03.12.30.190 1201-1214
tin, mercury, lead, 03.2-03.21.41.000 |1601-1604
chromium by 03.21.43- 1701-1702
atomic absorption 03.21.50.210 1801-1803
spectroscopy using 03.22- 1805-1806
an atomic 03.22.40.210 1901-1905
absorption 10.11- 2001-2009
spectrometer with 10.11.39.190 2101-2106
electrothermal 10.11.5- 2301-2309
atomization of 10.11.50.142 2501
modifications 10.12-
MGA-915, MGA- 10.12.50.500
915M, MGA- 10.13-
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915MD, MGA- 10.13.16.120
1000" 10.20-

LLC "Lumex- 10.20.42.000
marketing", 2017 10.31-
10.31.14.000
10.32-
10.32.29.000
10.39.1-
10.39.30.000
10.41-
10.41.60.129
10.42-
10.42.10.165
10.51-
10.52.10.190
10.61-
10.61.40.000
10.62-
10.62.14.120
10.71-
10.71.12.190
10.72-
10.72.19.190
10.73-
10.73.12.000
10.81-
10.82.24.120
10.85-
10.85.19.000
10.86-
10.86.10.990
10.89-
10.89.19.340
10.91-
10.91.20.120
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10.92-

10.92.10.300
01.13-
01.13.90.000
9. GOST 33977 Vegetable processing 10.31.11.- 2001-2009 Mass fraction of solids (2.0-30.0)%
With the exception | products 10.31.12 0701-0714 Moisture content (70.0-98.0)%
of paragraph 6 10.31.14 0803-0814
10.39.1
10.86.10.210-
10.86.10.220
10. |GOST 31453 Cottage cheese 10.51.40.300 - 0406 10 500 Consistency and corresponds / does not
clause 7.2 10.51.40.360 appearance correspond
description
Taste and smell corresponds / does not
correspond
description
Color corresponds / does not
correspond
description
11. |GOST 31455 Ryazhenka 10.51.52.130 0403 90 Consistency and corresponds / does not
clause 7.2 appearance correspond
description
Taste and smell corresponds / does not
correspond
description
Color corresponds / does not
correspond
description
12. | GOST 31981 Yogurt 10.51.52.110 0403 10 Appearance and texture corresponds / does not
clause 7.2 10.51.52.111 correspond
10.51.52.112 description
Taste and smell corresponds / does not
correspond
description
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Color

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

13.

GOST 31667
clause 6.2

Varenets

10.51.52.130

0403 90

Taste and smell

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Color

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Consistency

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

14.

GOST 31450
clause 7.2

drinking milk

01.41.2-
01.41.20.190
10.51
10.51.11

0401
0402

Appearance

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Consistency

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Taste and smell

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Color

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

15.

GOST 31452
clause 7.2

Sour cream

10.51.52.200 -
10.51.52.216

0404 90

Appearance and texture

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Taste and smell

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Color

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

16.

GOST 31454

Kefir

10.51.52.140

0403 90 510

Consistency and

corresponds / does not
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clause 7.2 0403 90 530 appearance correspond
description
Taste and smell corresponds / does not
correspond
description
Color corresponds / does not
correspond
description
17. | GOST 33957 Whey Drinks based on | 10.51.55 0404 Appearance corresponds / does not
clause 6.1 whey 0404 10 correspond
description
Color corresponds / does not
correspond
description
Consistency corresponds / does not
correspond
description
Taste and smell corresponds / does not
correspond
description
18. |GOST 33957 Whey Drinks based on | 10.51.55 0404 Mass fraction of dry matter | (5.00-15.00)%
p.6.6, p.7 whey 0404 10
19. | GOST 33957 Whey Drinks based on | 10.51.55 0404 Mass fraction of lactose (2.00-5.00)%
p.6.7-p.6.8 whey 0404 10
20. |GOST 29248 Condensed and dry 10.51.51 0404 Mass fraction of sucrose (0.50-50.00)%
canned milk 0404 10
Mass fraction of lactose (0.10-50.00)%
21. |GOST R 56833 Demineralized whey 10.51.55.150- 0404 Mass fraction of ash (1.00-10.00)%
8.22 10.51.55.153
22. |GOST 31451 drinking cream 10.51.12 0401 Appearance corresponds / does not
clause 7.2 0402 correspond
0403 description
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Color

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Consistency

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

Taste and smell

corresponds / does not
correspond
description

23.

STO
00932169.106-
2018

Corn. An express
method for
detecting aflatoxin-
contaminated corn
by the presence of
yellow-green
fluorescence.
(VNI1Z-branch of
the V.M. Gorbatov
Federal Scientific
Center of Food
Systems RAS)

Corn grain

01.11.20

1005

Content of grains with

yellow-green fluorescence

(0.01-2.00)%

24.

STO
00932169.102.-
2013

Corn. Method for
determining the
content of
Fusarium grains in
the grain of rye and
barley (GNU
VNIIZ of the

Grain of rye and barley

01.11.32
01.11.31

1002
1003

Fusarium grain content

found/not found

Fusarium grain content

(0-2.00)%
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Russian
Agricultural
Academy)

25.

GOST R 54607.7

Catering products

01.11-01.13
01.21-01.26
01.41.2 -
01.41.20.190
01.45.2 -
01.45.22.000
10.13.14-
10.13.15.150
10.20.23-
10.20.26.119
10.20.34.110-
10.20.34.130
10.31.14
10.32.1-
10.32.29.000
10.39.17.10-
10.39.25.-139
10.51-
10.52.10.190
10.71.11-
10.71.12.190
10.72.11-
10.72.19.160
10.82.21-
10.82.24
10.84.12-
10.84.30
10.85.11-
10.85.19
10.86.10
10.89.11-
10.89.12.130

0401-0410
0210
0305-0308
0702-0703
0705-0707
0710
0801-0811
0813,
1601-1602,
1604-1605
1902 20 910
1902 40 900 0
1904 20
1905

Mass fraction of nitrogen

(0.24-3.20%

Mass fraction of protein

(1.50-20.00)%
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10.89.19.220-

10.89.19.235
11.07.19.120-
11.07.19.190
26. |GOST 32064 Food products. Pet food. |01.11.1 - 1001-1008 Bacteria of the family detected/not detected in X
clause 4.1. Environmental samples |01.11.81.120 0201- 0408 11 | Enterobacteriaceae g (cm?)
in the field of food 01.13 0408 118000
Clause 1, clause 2, |production and 01.41.2 - 0408 19 810 0-
clause 3, clause 6, |processing. 01.41.20.190 0408 91
clause 7, clause 8, 01.45.2 - 0409 00 000 0
clause 9, clause 10, 01.45.22.000 0410000000
Appendix YES 01.47.2-01.47.22 | 0504 00 000 0
01.49.21 0701-0713 10
01.49.22- 0713 10 900
01.49.22.120 0713109009 -
03.11.1-03.11.42 071333
03.11.63- 071333900
03.11.69.000 00713 34 000
03.12.1-03.12.30 {0713 40 000 O
03.21.1-03.21.41 | 0713 90 000 9-
03.21.43- 0714 90
03.21.50 0801-0814
03.22.1-03.22.40 |0901-1109 00
10.1-10.11.39 1201
10.11.5 12 02
10.11.60.110 1212 - 1212 93
10.12-10.12.40 0000
10.12.50.200- 1213
10.12.50.500 1214

10.13-10.13.15
10.13.16 10.20.1-
10.20.26

10.20.3-
10.20.34.130
10.20.41-

1501- 1502 90
1504-1504 30
1506 00 000 0-
1514 99

1517 -151790
1601 00-1605
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10.20.41.130
10.3-10.31.14
10.32-10.32.29
10.39-10.39.25
10.4 - 10.41.29
10.41.4
10.41.5-10.41.60
10.42-10.42.10
10.5-10.51.56
10.52-10.52.10
10.6-10.61.33
10.61.4

10.62-
10.62.14.120
10.7-10.71.12
10.72-10.72.19
10.73-10.73.12
10.8-10.81.19
10.82- 10.82.24
10.81.2

10.83- 10.83.15
10.84-10.84.30
10.85- 10.85.19
10.86- 10.86.10
10.89- 10.89.15
10.89.19-
10.89.19.340
10.9-10.91.20.120
10.92 -
10.92.10.300
11.07-
11.07.19.190

1701 -1704 90
1704 90 300 0-
1704 90 510
1704 90 610 O-
1704 90 750 0
1801 00 000 O-
1806 90; 1901 -
1905 90; 2001-
2009 90, 2101-
2106 90; 2201-
2203 00, 2301-
2305 00 000 0,
2306, 2308 00,
2309
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217.

Instructions for the
sanitary and
microbiological
control of
carcasses, poultry
meat, poultry
products, eggs and
egg products at
poultry and
poultry processing
plants,

Instruction of the
Ministry of Health
of the USSR,
approved. Ministry
of Health of the
USSR 08/30/1990

Washouts from
equipment Washouts
from containers
Washouts from
inventory

Hand wash

OoMC

(1.0-9.9)x10 n CFU/cm2

BGKP

absence/presence

Indoor air
enterprises

oMC

(0-300) CFU

Yeast

(0-300) CFU

mold mushrooms

(0-300) CFU

28.

MP 4.2.0220-20
Control methods.
Biological and
microbiological
factors. Methods of
sanitary
bacteriological
study of microbial
contamination of
environmental
objects. Approved
Chief State
Sanitary Doctor of
the Russian
Federation

04.12. 2020

Objects of the external
environment

BGKP (OKB, TKB)

absence/presence

Total bacterial
contamination (total
microbial count)

(1-300)x 10" CFU/cm?

S. aureus

absence/presence

29.

MR FTs/4022

The soil

Sample preparation
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Control methods.
Biological and
microbiological
factors. Methods of
microbiological
control of
soil.Approved
Deputy Chief

State Sanitary
Doctor of the
Russian Federation
dated December
24, 2004

item 6

item 7. Membrane
filtration method.

Direct surface
inoculation on agar
culture media

p.8 Method
membrane filters

BGKP absence/presence
BGKP (1-300)x10" CFU/g
Enterococci index (1-1000)

30.

GOST 1SO 7218

except for clause
8.1, clause 8.2

Food products. Pet food

01.13

01.41.2 -
01.41.20.190
01.45.2 -
01.45.22.000
01.47.2-01.47.22
01.49.21
01.49.22-
01.49.22.120
03.11.1- 03.11.42
03.11.63-
03.11.69.000
03.12.1-03.12.30

0201- 0408 11
0408 118000
0408 19 810 0-
0408 91

0409 00 000 0
0410000000
0504 00 000 0
0701-0713 10
0713 10 900
0713109009 -
0713 33
0713339000
0713 34 000

Requirements for
microbiological research
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03.21.1-03.21.41
03.21.43-
03.21.50

03.22.1 -03.22.40
10.1-10.11.39
10.11.5
10.11.60.110
10.12-10.12.40
10.12.50.200-
10.12.50.500
10.13-10.13.15
10.20.1-10.20.26
10.20.3-
10.20.34.130
10.3-10.31.14
10.32-10.32.29
10.39-10.39.25
10.4 -10.41.29
10.41.5-10.41.60
10.42-10.42.10
10.5-10.51.56
10.52-10.52.10
10.6-10.61.33
10.62-
10.62.14.120
10.7-10.71.12
10.72-10.72.19
10.73-10.73.12
10.8-10.81.19
10.82-10.82.24
10.83-10.83.15
10.84-10.84.30
10.85- 10.85.19
10.86- 10.86.10
10.89- 10.89.15

0713400000
0713 90 000 9-
0714 90
0801-0814
0901-1109 00
1201

12 02

1212 - 1212 93
0000

1501- 1502 90
1504-1504 30
1506 00 000 O-
1514 99

1517 -151790
1601 00-1605
1701 -1704 90
1704 90 300 O-
1704 90 510
1704 90 610 O-
1704 90 750 O
1801 00 000 O-
1806 90
1901-1905 90
2001-2009 90,
2101-2106 90;
2201-2203 00,
1001- 1008,
1213, 1214,
2301 - 2305 00
000 0

2306, 230800,
2309
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10.89.19-

10.89.19.340

11.07-

11.07.19.190

01.11.1-

01.11.81.120

10.13.16

10.20.41-

10.20.41.130

10.41.4

10.61.23

10.61.4

10.62.11.160-

10.62.11.169

10.81.210.9 -

10.91.20.120

10.92 -

10.92.10.300

31. |SOP-M 04.94, Air chambers - Mold 6-25 mold settled
Federal State per cup in 5 minutes
Budgetary (average of five cups)
Institution "Rostov [Washouts from the walls | - - Mold 6-25 mold colonies per
Reference Center | o¢ the cells cm2 surface (average of
of four plates)
Rosselkhoznadzor"
Methods for
controlling
refrigeration
(freezing)
chambers, edition 1
of 03/01/2021
32. MR 2.3.2.2327-08 | Flushing from - BGKP absence/presence
equipment Flushing
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Guidelines for the
organization of
industrial
microbiological
control at dairy
industry enterprises
(with an atlas of
significant
microorganisms),
approved. Chief
State Sanitary
Doctor of the
Russian Federation
07.02.2008.

clause 4.2., clause
4.3.,

p.p.4.6.2.1.,
p.p.4.6.2.2.,

p. p.4.6.2.3.,
p.p.4.6.2.7.,

pp. 4.6.2.8., pp.
7.1, pp. 7.2.

Table 17, Table 18.

from inventory KMAFAnM (0-1000) cfu/cm3

Hand wash

Washouts from overalls

Indoor air environment | - - KMAFAnM (0-300) CFU
mold mushrooms (0-100) CFU
Yeast (0-100) CFU

Address of activity: 344034, Rostov-on-Don, per. Si

nyavsky, 21B

33.

Instructions for use
of a set of reagents
for the detection of
DNA of animals of
the genus Sus
(Pigs) in food and
animal feed by

Food and feed for
animals

01.41.2
01.45.2
01.47.2
03.11.2
03.11.3
03.11.4
03.12.2

0201-0210
0302-0308
0401-0410
0504-0507
0511

1101-1109
1208

DNA of animals of the
genus Sus (pigs)

found/not found
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PCR with real-time 03.21.2 1501-1522
hybridization- 03.21.3 1601-1605
fluorescence 03.21.5 1901-1905
detection 03.22.2 2101-2106
"AmpliSense Pork- 03.22.4 2301-2309
FL". FBUN Central 10.11.1-10.11.6
Research Institute 10.12.1-10.12.4
of Epidemiology of 10.13.1
Rospotrebnadzor 10.20.1-10.20.4
13.31.1
10.32.1- 10.32.2
10.39.1-
10.39.3
10.41.1-10.41.7
10.42.1
10.51.1-10.51.5
10.52.1
10.61.1-10.61.4
10.62.1-10.62.2
10.71.1
10.72.1
10.73.1
10.81.1-10.81.2
10.82.1- 10.82.3
10.83.1
10.84.1-10.84.3
10.85.1
34.  |lInstructions for use | Food and feed for 01.41.2 0201-0210 DNA of birds of the genus | found/not found
of the reagent kit | animals 01.45.2 0302-0308 Gallus (chickens)
for the detection of 01.47.2 0401-0410
DNA of birds of 03.11.2 0504-0507 DNA of birds of the genus | found/not found
the genus Gallus 03.11.3 0511 Meleagris (turkeys)
(Chickens) and the 03.11.4 1101-1109
genus Meleagris 03.12.2 1208
(Turkeys) in food 03.21.2 1501-1522
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and animal feed by 03.21.3 1601-1605
PCR with real-time 03.21.5 1901-1905
hybridization 03.22.2 2101-2106
fluorescence 03.22.4 2301-2309
detection 10.11.1-10.11.6
"AmpliSense 10.12.1-10.12.4
Chicken / Turkey- 10.13.1
FL". FBUN Central 10.20.1-10.20.4
Research Institute 13.31.1
of Epidemiology of 10.32.1- 10.32.2
Rospotrebnadzor 10.39.1-

10.39.3

10.41.1-10.41.7

10.42.1

10.51.1-10.51.5

10.52.1

10.61.1-10.61.4

10.62.1-10.62.2

10.71.1

10.72.1

10.73.1

10.81.1-10.81.2

10.82.1- 10.82.3

10.83.1

10.84.1-10.84.3

10.85.1

35.  |lInstructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line MON found/not found

reagent kit for the | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 87705
detection and seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
identification of the | materials 01.30 0501-0507
line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) MON 87705 02.10.3 0701-0714
of genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
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soybean in food, 03.11.3 1001-1008
food raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"Soybean MON 03.21.5 1701-1704
87705 03.22.2 1801-1806
identification » 03.22.4 1901-1905
«Synthol» 10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
36. | Instructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line DP- found/not found
kit of reagents for | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 305423
the detection and | seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
identification of the | materials 01.30 0501-0507
line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) DP-305423 02.10.3 0701-0714
of genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
soybean in food, 03.11.3 1001-1008
food raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"Soybean DP- 03.21.5 1701-1704
305423 03.22.2 1801-1806
identification 03.22.4 1901-1905
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"Synthol” 10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
37.  |lInstructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line DP- found/not found
kit of reagents for | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 356043
the detection and | seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
identification of the | materials 01.30 0501-0507
line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) DP-356043 02.10.3 0701-0714
genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
soybean in food, 03.11.3 1001-1008
food raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"Soybean DP- 03.21.5 1701-1704
356043 03.22.2 1801-1806
identification 03.22.4 1901-1905
"Synthol" 10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
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38. | Instructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line MON found/not found
kit of reagents for | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 87708
the detection and | seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
identification of the | materials 01.30 0501-0507
line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) MON87708 02.10.3 0701-0714
genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
soybean in food, 03.11.3 1001-1008
food raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"Soybean 03.21.5 1701-1704
MON87708 03.22.2 1801-1806
identification" " 03.22.4 1901-1905
Synthol™ 10.11-10.92 2001-2009

11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05

11.06.1

11.07.1

39. |lInstructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line MON found/not found
kit of reagents for | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 87769
the detection and seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
identification of the | materials 01.30 0501-0507
line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) MON87769 02.10.3 0701-0714
of genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
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soybeans in food, 03.11.3 1001-1008
food raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"Soybean 03.21.5 1701-1704
MON87769 03.22.2 1801-1806
identification™ " 03.22.4 1901-1905
Synthol™" 10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
40. | Instructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line DAS- found/not found
kit of reagents for | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 44406-6
the detection and | seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
identification of the | materials 01.30 0501-0507
line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) DAS-44406- 02.10.3 0701-0714
6 of genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
soybean in food, 03.11.3 1001-1008
food raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"Soya DAS-44406- 03.21.5 1701-1704
6 identification 03.22.2 1801-1806
"Synthol" 03.22.4 1901-1905
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10.11-10.92 2001-2009

11.01 2101-2106

11.02 2201-2209

11.03 2301-2309

11.04 2923 20

11.05

11.06.1

11.07.1

41. Instructions for a Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM corn line 59122 found/not found

set of reagents for | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308
the detection and seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
identification of the | materials 01.30 0501-0507
line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) 59122 02.10.3 0701-0714
genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
corn in food, food 03.11.3 1001-1008
raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"Corn 59122 03.21.5 1701-1704
identification" " 03.22.2 1801-1806
Synthol™ 03.22.4 1901-1905

10.11-10.92 2001-2009

11.01 2101-2106

11.02 2201-2209

11.03 2301-2309

11.04 2923 20

11.05

11.06.1

11.07.1
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42. |Instructions for the | Seeds, grain, food 01.11-01.16 0708 Legume golden mosaic detected / not detected
test system for the | material and vegetative |01.19 0710 virus
detection and plants of the legume 0713 (Bean golden mosaic virus)
identification of family 1005
Bean golden 1201
mosaic virus by 1209
ELISA, Nano 1214
Diagnostics
43. | Instructions for the |Seeds, grain, food 01.11-01.16 0708 Blackeye cowpea mosaic | detected / not detected
test system for the | material and vegetative |01.19 0710 virus
detection and plants of the legume 0713
identification of the | family 1005
Blackeye cowpea 1201
mosaic virus by 1209
ELISA, Nano 1214
Diagnostics
44. | Instructions for the | Seeds, grain, food 01.11-01.16 0708 Pea browning virus detected / not detected
test system for the | material and vegetative |01.19 0710 (Pea early browning virus)
detection and plants of the legume 0713
identification of family 1005
Pea early-brown 1201
virus by ELISA, 1209
Nano Diagnostics 1214
45. | Instructions for the | Seeds, grain, food 01.11-01.16 0708 Asian soybean rust detected / not detected
test system for the | material and vegetative |01.19 0710 (Phakospsora pachyrhizi)
detection and plants of the legume 0713
identification of family 1005
Asian soybean rust 1201
Phakospsora 1209
pachyrhizi by 1214
ELISA, Nano
Diagnostics
46. | Instructions for the | Seeds, grain, food 01.11-01.16 0708 Bean pod mottle virus detected / not detected
test system for the | material and vegetative |01.19 0710

(Bean pod mottle virus)
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detection and plants of the legume 0713
identification of family 1005
Bean Pod Mottle 1201
Virus by ELISA, 1209
Agdia 1214
47. | Instructions for the | Seeds, grain, food 01.11-01.16 0708 The causative agent of detected / not detected
test system for the | material and vegetative |01.19 0710 soybean angular spot
detection and plants of the legume 0713 (Pseudomonas savastanoi
identification of family 1005 pv. glycine)
Pseudomonas 1201
savastanoi pv. 1209
glycine by ELISA, 1214
Agdia
48. | Instructions for the |Plants of tomato, pepper, | 01.11 0601-0604 Tomato brown wrinkle detected / not detected
kit of reagents planting material 01.13 0701-0710 virus
“Tomato brown 01.15 0712-0710 (Tomato brown rugose
gj\%‘,’,sf‘;:rt‘#; vIrus- 01.19 0801-0810 |fruitvirus)
detection of RNA 01.21-01.30 1201
of the brown 02.10 1202
rugose fruit virus of 1206
tomato fruits by 1209
RT-PCR-RT.
"Synthol"
49. |Instructions for the |Plants from the family of | 01.11 0601-0604 Tomato spotted wilt virus | detected / not detected
kit of reagents dicots, monocots, 01.13 0701-0710
"Tomgto spottlfad pepper, lettuce, tobacco, |1 15 0712-0710
wilt virus-RV" for | tomato, ormamental | ) 14 0801-0810
the detection of crops, planting material
tomato bronze 01.21-01.30 1201
virus RNA by RT- 02.10 1202
PCR-RT. "Synthol" 1206
1209
50. |Inv. No. 158-2019 | Insects, mites, fragments | 01.49.19.473 0106 41 Type of insect. detected / not detected
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MR VNIIKR. 0106 49 Type of tick
Guidelines for the
identification of
insects and mites
by DNA barcoding
(DNA barcoding),
FGBU "VNIIKR"
51. |Inv. No.60-2019 |Plants, planting material |01.11 0601-0604 Pepino mosaic virus detected / not detected
MR VNIIKR. of the nightshade family, | 01.13 0701-0710
Guidelines for the | melon pear, amaranth, [01.15 0712-0710
detection and upturned amaranth, 01.19 0801-0810
identification of the | calendula, gauze, 01.21-01.30 1201
pepino mosaic bindweed, sowing 02.10 1202
virus Pepino chrysa_lls, maIIO\_N, 1206
. plantain, sow thistle,
mosaic V"_“_S ) tobacco tree, coronal 1209
second edition, assia, new fence, small
VNIIKR, 2020 petal, crow's foot,
erucoid double-row,
clause 1, clause Cretan bruise, European
2.1, clause 2.3-2.6 | heliotrope, field
moricandia, tatarnik,
presovidny brittle plant,
sorrel , Irio's walker,
medicinal dandelion,
fragrant basil, tobacco,
dope, plants and seeds of
vegetable, ornamental
and agricultural crops
52. Inv. No. 01-2020 | Seeds, grain, food 01.11 0601-0604 Tomato brown rugose fruit | detected / not detected
MR VNIIKR. material and vegetative |(01.13 0701-0710 virus
Temporary plants of vegetable, 01.15 0712-0710

guidelines for the

melon, fruit, berry,
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detection and cereal and leguminous | 01.19 0801-0810
identification of crops, tree and shrub 01.21-01.30 1201
tomato brown ornamental and forest 02.10 1202
rugose fruit virus, | plants, ornamental 1206
FGBU VNIIKR, herbaceous plants of
2020 agricultural crops 1209
clause 1, clause
2.1, clause 2.3-2.5
53. | Inv. No. 02-2020 | Seeds, grain, food 01.11 0601-0604 Tomato spotted wilt virus | detected / not detected
MR VNIIKR. material and vegetative |01.13 0701-0710
Guidelines for the | Plants of vegetable, 01.15 0712-0710
detection and melon it berry,  — Jot.19 0801-0810
identification of | (o 0 He i | 01.21-01.30 1201
tomato spotted wilt | 5rnamental and forest 02.10 1202
virus - second plants, ornamental 1206
edition 2020, herbaceous plants of 1209
VNIIKR, 2020 agricultural crops
clause 1.1-1.3,
clause 2
54. | MU A-1/047 Feed, feed additives, 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM potato line EN 92- found / not found
"Method of food products, raw 01.19 0302-0308 527-1
identification and | materials 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
quantitative 01.30 0501-0507
determination of 01.41-01.49 0511
the GM content of 02.10.1 0601-0604
the potato line 02.10.3 0701-0714
EN92-527-1 by 02.30.3 0801-0813
real-time PCR." 03.11.2 0901-0910
FGBU "VGNKI", 03.11.3 1001-1008
2018 Registration 03.11.4 1101-1109
number FR. 03.12.2 1201-1214
1.39.2018.30324. 03.21.2 1301-1302
03.21.3 1501-1522
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03.21.4 1601-1605
03.21.5 1701-1704
03.22.2 1801-1806
03.22.4 1901-1905
10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
55. MU A-1/046 Feed, feed additives, 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM rice line LL62 found / not found
"Method of food products, raw 01.19 0302-0308
identification and | materials 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
quantitative 01.30 0501-0507
determination of 01.41-01.49 0511
the GM content of 02.10.1 0601-0604
the rice line LL62 02.10.3 0701-0714
by real-time PCR." 02.30.3 0801-0813
FGBU VGNKI, 03.11.2 0901-0910
2017 03.11.3 1001-1008
Registration 03.11.4 1101-1109
number 03.12.2 1201-1214
FR.1.39.2018.2916 03.21.2 1301-1302
3. 03.21.3 1501-1522
03.21.4 1601-1605
03.21.5 1701-1704
03.22.2 1801-1806
03.22.4 1901-1905
10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
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11.05

11.06.1
11.07.1
56. Method for Feed, feed additives, raw | 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 Genetic constructs bar, found / not found
detection of genetic | materials 01.19 0302-0308 cpdepsps, nptll, P-rice-
constructs bar, 01.21-01.29 0401-0410 Actl and T-35S
cp4depsps, nptll, P- 01.30 0501-0507
rice-Actl and T- 01.41-01.49 0511
35S for screening 02.10.1 0601-0604
studies on the 02.10.3 0701-0714
presence of plant 02.30.3 0801-0813
components in GM 03.11.2 0901-0910
products. FGBU 03.11.3 1001-1008
VGNKI, 2017 03.11.4 1101-1109
03.12.2 1201-1214
03.21.2 1301-1302
03.21.3 1501-1522
03.21.4 1601-1605
03.21.5 1701-1704
03.22.2 1801-1806
03.22.4 1901-1905
10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
57. | MU A-1/041 Feed, feed additives, raw | 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM rapeseed line GT73, | found / not found
"Method of materials 01.19 0302-0308 GM rapeseed line
identification and 01.21-01.29 0401-0410 MONS8302,
uantitative 01.30 0501-0507 .
getermination of 01.41-01.49 0511 GM rapeseed I!ne MS1,
the content of GM 02.10.1 0601-0604 | CGM rapeseed line MS8,
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plant lines by real- 02.10.3 0701-0714 GM rapeseed line T45,
time PCR". FGBU 02.30.3 0801-0813 GM rapeseed line RF1,
VGNKI, 2016 03.11.2 0901-0910 GM rapeseed line RF2,
Registration No. 03.11.3 1001-1008 .
FR.1.31.2016.2396 03.11.4 1101-1109 | CM rapeseed line RF3,
1. 03.12.2 1201-1214 | GM rapeseed line

03.21.2 1301-1302 Topas19/2

03.21.3 1501-1522

03.21.4 1601-1605

03.21.5 1701-1704

03.22.2 1801-1806

03.22.4 1901-1905

10.11-10.92 2001-2009

11.01 2101-2106

11.02 2201-2209

11.03 2301-2309

11.04 2923 20

11.05

11.06.1

11.07.1

58. MU A1/038 Feed, feed additives, raw | 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 soy DNA, found / not found

"Methodology for | materials 01.19 0302-0308 corn DNA,
the identification 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
and quantification 01.30 0501-0507 . "
of the content of 01.41-01.49 0511 gm :ggggﬂ ::Eg 4A(,)5534§’_
GM soybean and 02.10.1 0601-0604 197
corn lines by real- 02.10.3 0701-0714 ’ . i
time PCR." FGBU 02.30.3 0801-0813 (132'\" soybean line A2704
VGNKI, 2015 03.11.2 0901-0910 ' .
Registration 03.11.3 1001-1008 f/l'\g,\slgét;%agn line
number 03.11.4 1101-1109 GM soybear; line
FR.1.31.2016.2395 03.12.2 1201-1214 MONS7701,
o 03212 1301-1302 GM soybean line BPS-

03.21.3 1501-1522 CV127-9

03.21.4 1601-1605 '
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03.21.5
03.22.2
03.22.4
10.11-10.92
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1

1701-1704
1801-1806
1901-1905
2001-2009
2101-2106
2201-2209
2301-2309
2923 20

GM soybean line
SYHTOH?2,

GM soybean line F72,
GM soybean line DP-
305423,

GM soybean line DP-
356043,

GM soybean line
MON87705,

GM soybean line
MON87708,

GM soybean line
MON87769,

GM corn line GA21,

GM corn line MONS810,
GM corn line MON89034,
GM corn line NK603,

GM corn line Bt11,

GM corn line T25,

GM corn line MIR604,
GM corn line MON88017,
GM corn line 3272,

GM corn line MIR162,
GM corn line 5307,

GM corn line Bt176,

GM corn line MON98140,
GM corn line MON87460,
GM corn line MONB863,
GM corn line TC1507,
GM corn line 59122,

GM corn line LY038,

GM corn line DAS-40278-
9

59.

MU A1/038

"Methodology for

Feed, feed additives, raw
materials

01.11-01.16
01.19

0201-0210
0302-0308

GM soybean line 40-3-2,
GM soybean line A5547-

(0.1-5)%
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the identification
and quantification
of the content of
GM soybean and
corn lines by real-
time PCR." FGBU
VGNKI. 2015
Registration
number
FR.1.31.2016.2395
9.

01.21-01.29
01.30
01.41-01.49
02.10.1
02.10.3
02.30.3
03.11.2
03.11.3
03.11.4
03.12.2
03.21.2
03.21.3
03.21.4
03.21.5
03.22.2
03.22.4
10.11-10.92
11.01

11.02

11.03

11.04

11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1

0401-0410
0501-0507
0511
0601-0604
0701-0714
0801-0813
0901-0910
1001-1008
1101-1109
1201-1214
1301-1302
1501-1522
1601-1605
1701-1704
1801-1806
1901-1905
2001-2009
2101-2106
2201-2209
2301-2309
2923 20

127,

GM soybean line A2704-
12,

GM soybean line
MON&89788,

GM soybean line
MON87701,

GM soybean line BPS-
CV127-9,

GM soybean line
SYHTOH?2,

GM soybean line F72,
GM soybean line DP-
305423,

GM soybean line DP-
356043,

GM soybean line
MON87705,

GM soybean line
MON87708,

GM soybean line
MON87769,

GM corn line GA21,

GM corn line MONS810,
GM corn line MON89034,
GM corn line NK603,
GM corn line Bt11,

GM corn line T25,

GM corn line MIR604,
GM corn line MONB88017,
GM corn line 3272,

GM corn line MIR162,
GM corn line 5307,

GM corn line Bt176,

GM corn line MON98140,
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GM corn line MON87460,
GM corn line MON863,
GM corn line TC1507,
GM corn line 59122,

GM corn line LY038,

GM corn line DAS-40278-
9

Genetic constructs CTP2-

60. | MU No. 1326/4 Food products, feed, 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 found / not found
"Methodology for | feed additives, vegetable {01.19 0302-0308 CP4-epsps, pat, pSSuAra,
the detection of raw materials, seeds 01.21-01.29 0401-0410 tE9
genetic constructs 01.30 0501-0507
CTP2-CP4-epsps, 01.41-01.49 0511
pat, pSSuUAra, tE9 02.10.1 0601-0604
for screening 02.10.3 0701-0714
studies for the 02.30.3 0801-0813
presence of plant 03.11.2 0901-0910
components in GM 03.11.3 1001-1008
products."” FGBU 03.11.4 1101-1109
VGNKI. 2015 03.12.2 1201-1214

03.21.2 1301-1302
03.21.3 1501-1522
03.21.4 1601-1605
03.21.5 1701-1704
03.22.2 1801-1806
03.22.4 1901-1905
10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05

11.06.1

11.07.1

61. |Instructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM corn line DAS-40278- |(0.1-10)%
reagent kit for the | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 9
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quantitative seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
determination of materials 01.30 0501-0507
the line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) DAS-40278- 02.10.3 0701-0714
9 genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
corn in food, food 03.11.3 1001-1008
raw materials, 03.11.4 1101-1109
seeds and animal 03.12.2 1201-1214
feed by real-time 03.21.2 1301-1302
polymerase chain 03.21.3 1501-1522
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.4 1601-1605
"DAS corn -40278- 03.215 1701-1704
9 quantity", 03.22.2 1801-1806
"Synthol" 03.22.4 1901-1905
10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
62. |Instructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line MON (0.1-10)%
reagent kit for the | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 87708
quantitative seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
determination of materials 01.30 0501-0507
the line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) of 02.10.3 0701-0714
genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
soybean MON 03.11.3 1001-1008
87708 in food, food 03.11.4 1101-1109
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raw materials, 03.12.2 1201-1214
seeds and animal 03.21.2 1301-1302
feed by real-time 03.21.3 1501-1522
polymerase chain 03.21.4 1601-1605
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.5 1701-1704
"Soybean MON 03.22.2 1801-1806
87708 quantity" , 03.22.4 1901-1905
"Synthol" 10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
63. | Instructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM rapeseed line GT73 (0.1-10)%
reagent kit for the | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308
quantitative seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
determination of materials 01.30 0501-0507
the line 01.41-01.49 0511
(transformational 02.10.1 0601-0604
event) of 02.10.3 0701-0714
genetically 02.30.3 0801-0813
modified (GM) 03.11.2 0901-0910
rapeseed Gt 73 in 03.11.3 1001-1008
food, food raw 03.11.4 1101-1109
materials, seeds 03.12.2 1201-1214
and animal feed by 03.21.2 1301-1302
real-time 03.21.3 1501-1522
polymerase chain 03.21.4 1601-1605
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.21.5 1701-1704
"Rapeseed Gt 73 03.22.2 1801-1806
quantity" , 03.22.4 1901-1905
"Synthol" 10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
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11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
64. |Instructions for the |Food, food raw 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GM soybean line BPS- found / not found
kit of reagents for | materials, animal feed, |01.19 0302-0308 CV127-9
the identification of | seeds, food raw 01.21-01.29 0401-0410 GM soybean line DP
lines materials 01.30 0501-0507 305423
(transformational 01.41-01.49 0511 .
events) BPS- 02.10.1 0601-0604 | GM soybean line
CV127-9/ 02.10.3 0701-0714  |DP356043
DP305423 / 02.30.3 0801-0813
DP356043 of 03.11.2 0901-0910
genetically 03.11.3 1001-1008
modified (GM) 03.11.4 1101-1109
soybeans in food, 03.12.2 1201-1214
food raw materials, 03.21.2 1301-1302
seeds and animal 03.21.3 1501-1522
feed by real-time 03.21.4 1601-1605
polymerase chain 03.21.5 1701-1704
reaction (RT-PCR) 03.22.2 1801-1806
"Soya BPS- 03.22.4 1901-1905
CVv127-9/ 10.11-10.92 2001-2009
DP305423 / 11.01 2101-2106
DP356043 11.02 2201-2209
multiplex 11.03 2301-2309
identification", 11.04 2923 20
"Synthol” 11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
65. | Instructions for the |Plants, sowing and 01.11 0601 The causative agent of detected / not detected
reagent kit planting material, grain | 01.12 0602 bacterial stripe in rice
"Xanthomonas of the cereal family, 0604
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oryzae pv. sedge family 1001-1008 (Xanthomonas oryzae pv.
oryzicola-RV" to oryzicola)
detect DNA of the
causative agent of
bacterial stripe in
rice by real-time
PCR. "Synthol"
66. | Instructions for the |Plants, fruits, planting 01.11 0601-0604 Pepino mosaic virus detected / not detected
set of reagents material of the 01.13 0701-0710
"Pepino mosaic nightshade family, 01.15 0712-0710
virus-RV" for the | melon pear, amaranth, | 01.19 0801-0810
detection of RNA | upturned amaranth, 01.21-01.30 1201
of the pepino calendula, gauze, 02.10 1202
mosaic virus by bindweed, sowing 1206
RT-PCR-RT, chrysalis, mallow, 1209
"Synthol" plantain, sow thistle,
tobacco tree, assia
broom, new fence,
small-flowered, crow's
paw, erucoid double-
row, Cretan bruise,
European heliotrope,
field moricandia,
tatarnik, presovidny
brittle, sorrel , golyavnik
irio, dandelion
officinalis, fragrant
basil, tobacco, dope
67. Instructions fora | Balsam, snapdragon, 01.11.9 0601 Balsam necrotic spot virus | detected / not detected
set of reagents for | begonia, ficus, 01.13 0602 (Impatient necrotic spot
the detection of sunflower, turmeric, 01.15 0604 tospovirus)
balsam necrotic gladiolus, kalanchoe, 01.19 0810
spot virus eustoma, nightshade, 01.24 1201-1214
(Impatiens necrotic | peanut, tobacco, 01.25
spot tospovirus) by | blackberry, etc. (seeds, |01.28
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real-time PCR, tubers, bulbs, sowing 01.30
"Agrodiagnostics” | and planting material, 02.10.1
plants, parts of plants) 02.10.3
02.30.3
68. |GOST R 58958 Feed, feed additives, 01.11-01.16 0201-0210 GMO plant origin found / not found
food products, raw 01.19 0302-0308
materials for their 01.21-01.29 0401-0410
production, seed 01.30 0501-0507
01.41-01.49 0511
02.10.1 0601-0604
02.10.3 0701-0714
02.30.3 0801-0813
03.11.2 0901-0910
03.11.3 1001-1008
03.11.4 1101-1109
03.12.2 1201-1214
03.21.2 1301-1302
03.21.3 1501-1522
03.21.4 1601-1605
03.21.5 1701-1704
03.22.2 1801-1806
03.22.4 1901-1905
10.11-10.92 2001-2009
11.01 2101-2106
11.02 2201-2209
11.03 2301-2309
11.04 2923 20
11.05
11.06.1
11.07.1
69. |GOST 22617.4 fodder beet seeds 01.19.31.110 120929 600 0 | Weight of 1000 seeds (6.00-45.0) ¢
Table beet seeds, leafy 01.13.60.110 120991 3000 Weight of one sowing unit |(1.00-12.00) kg
70. | GOST 32592 vegetable seeds 01.13.60 1209 91 Seed purity (0.01-100)%
Annex A Germination (0-100)%
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71.  |Inv. No. 37-2019 | Seeds and grains of 01.11 071290110 rice weevil detected / detected in a
MR VNIIKR wheat, rye, barley, oats, |10.61 071290190 Sitophilus oryzae non-viable state / not
Guidelines for the | corn, rice, sorghum, 10.41.4 1001-1007 (Linnaeus) detected
detection and buckwheat, millet, 06/11/10 100810
identification of the | triticale, soybeans, 01.49.19.473 100821000
rice weevil peanuts, flax, rapeseed, 100829000
Sitophilus oryzae | sunflowers and other 100860000
(Linnaeus) FGU oilseeds, cereals, flour, 1201
VNIIKR, 2020 grain processing 120230
p.1, p.2, p.3, p.5, products. Insects 120242
p.6, p.7, p.8, p.9, 1204-1207
p.10 1103

1104
9705000000

72.  |Inv. No. 31-2019 | Planting material, potted [01.01.29.30.190 |0602909100 Sunflower Spotted Fly detected / detected in a
MR VNIIKR plants and vegetative 01.30.10 0603197000 Strauzia longipennis non-viable state / not
Guidelines for the | parts of plants of the 01.49.19.473 0714909000 (Wiedemann) detected
detection and genus Helianthus 9705000000
identification of the | (annual sunflower,
sunflower maximilian sunflower,
variegated Strauzia |tuberous sunflower,
longipennis Jerusalem artichoke,

(Wiedemann). etc.).
FGBU VNIIKR, Insects
2019

p.1, p.2, p.4,p.5,

p.6, p.7, p.8, p.9

73.  |Inv. No.52-2019 | Seeds and grains of 01.11 1001 Oil flathead Ahasverus detected / detected in a
MR VNIIKR wheat, barley, oats, corn, | 10.61 1003-1006 advena (Waltl) non-viable state / not
Methodological rice, sunflower and other | 10.41.4 0813 detected
recommendations | oilseeds, cereals, flour, |06/11/10 09011
for the detection malt and grain 01.49.19.473 1206
and identification | processing products. 1207
of the oil flatworm | Insects 1101-1104
Ahasverus advena 1107
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(Waltl). FGBU 9705000000
VNIIKR, 2019
p.1,p.2,p.3,p5,
p.6, p.7, p.8, p.9,
p.10
74.  |Inv. No. 68-2019 | Seeds and grains of 01.11 071290110 Small flour beetle detected / detected in a
MR VNIIKR wheat, rye, barley, corn, |10.61 071290190 Tribolium confusum non-viable state / not
Guidelines for the | sorghum, buckwheat, 10.41.4 1001 Jacquelin du Val. detected
detection and millet, triticale, cereals, |06/11/10 1002
identification of the | flour, grain processing | 01.49.19.473 1005
small flour beetle | products, prepared food 1007
Tribolium products. 100810
confusum Jacquelin | Insects 100821000
du Val. FGBU 100829000
"VNIIKR" 100860000
p.1, p.2, p.3, p.5, 1101
p.6, p.7, p.8, p.9, 1102
p.10 1103
1104
1107
1904
9705000000
75.  |Inv. No. 69-2019 | Seeds and grains of 01.11 071290110 Large flour beetle Tenebrio | detected / detected in a
MR VNIIKR wheat, rye, barley, oats, |10.61 071290190 molitor Linnaeus non-viable state / not
Guidelines for the | corn, rice, sorghum, 10.41.4 1001-1007 detected
detection and buckwheat, millet, 06/11/10 100810
identification of the | triticale, sunflower, 01.49.19.473 100821000
large flour beetle | cereals, flour, grain 100829000
Tenebrio molitor | processing products, 100860000
Linnaeus. FGBU | prepared food products. 1101
VNIIKR, 2020 Insects 1102
p.1, p.2, p.3, p.5, 1103
p.6, p.7, p.8, p.9, 1104
p.10 1107
1206
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1904

9705000000
76. |Inv. No. 157-2019 | Vegetative plants with a |01.30.10 1212910000 Beet cyst nematode detected / detected in a
MR VNIIKR root system of the family | 02.30.3 1214901000 Heterodera schachtii non-viable state / not
Guidelines for the | Marevy (Amaranth), 08.92 0706 Schmidt detected
detection and Cabbage, some types of |01.49.19.473 9705000000
identification of Buckwheat.
beet cyst nematode | Tubers and roots are
Heterodera fresh.
schachtii Schmidt. | The soil.
FGBU VNIIKR, Insects
2019
p.1,p.2,p4,p.5,
p.6, p.7, p.8, p.9,
p.10
77. |Inv. No.57-2019 |Planting material, potted |02.30.03 0602904100 Coniferous root rot detected / not detected
MR VNIIKR plants and parts of 01.30.10 0602904500 pathogen Heterobasidion
Guidelines for the | vegetative plants of the |02.10.11.110 0602904800 irregulare Garbelotto &
detection and Pine and Cypress 02.10.11.210 0602904700 Otrosina
identification of the | families (pine, juniper, 4403
causative agent of | larch, cedar, spruce, 9705000000
coniferous root rot | hemlock, pseudosuga,
Heterobasidion calocedrus, thuja)
irregulare
Garbelotto &
Otrosina. FGBU
VNIIKR, 2019
item 1, item 2, item
3, item 4.2, item
4.3, item 4.4, item
4.5, item 4.6, item
4.7
78. Inv. No. 64-2019 | Seed and planting 01.11-01.13 0602-0604 Theophrastus' cable car detected / not detected
MR VNIIKR material, fresh 01.16 0701 Abutilon theophrasti
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Methodological
recommendations
for the
identification and
identification of
Theophrastos'
funiculus Abutilon
theophrasti Medik.
FGBU VNIIKR,
2020

p.1,p.2,p.5, p.6,
p.7, p.8, p.9, p.10,
p.11

vegetables (tomatoes,
cucumbers, cabbage,
head lettuce, legumes),
fresh tubers and root
crops, potato tubers,
plant products, products
intended for processing,
processed plant
products, animal wool
and skins, bird feathers,
hay and straw, medicinal
raw materials, spices,
tea, hibiscus, fertilizers
of plant and animal
origin, soils and soils,
carpological collections
and herbariums.

Plants, fruits, seeds

01.19.3

01.28
10.91-10.91.2
10.41.41
10.61-10.61.4
08.92
10.83-10.83.15
10.84

01.49.39
91.02.20

0702

0707
0704901001
0705110000
07060708
0712

0713
090220000
0903000000
0904-0909
1001-1008
1103

1104

1107

1201
120400
1205
120600
1207

1209

1211
121291
1213000000
1214
140420
1401900000
140490000
2103909009
2302

2304

2306

2401
2530900009
2703
320300

Medik
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5201

5202
5301
9705000000
79. |Inv. No. 66-2019 | Seed and planting 01.11-01.13 0602-0604 Euphorbia sungazer detected / detected in a
MR VNIIKR material, plant products, |01.16 0712901100 Euphorbia helioscopia L non-viable state / not
Guidelines for the | products intended for 01.19.3 0713 detected
detection and processing, processed 01.28 090220000
identification of plant products, wool and |10.12.5 0903000000
Euphorbia sungazer | animal skins, bird 10.91-10.91.2 0904-0909
Euphorbia feathers, hay and straw, |10.41.41 1001-1008
helioscopia L. medicinal raw materials, |10.61-10.61.4 1103
FGBU VNIIKR, seasonings, tea, hibiscus, | 08.92 1104
2020 fertilizers of plant and 10.83-10.83.15 1107
p.1, p.2, p.3, animal origin, soilsand |10.84 1201
Appendix A: p.A.1, | soils, carpological 01.49.39 120400
p.A.2, p.A.5, p.A.6, | collections and herbaria. |91.02.20 1205
p.A.7,p.A8, Plants, fruits, seeds 120600
p.A.9, p.A.10, 1207
p.A.1l, p.A.12 1209
1211
1213000000
1214
1401
1401900000
140490000
2103909009
2302
2304
2306
2530900009
2703
320300
5202
5301
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5302

5303

3101
520100
9705000000

80.

Inv. No. 65-2019
MR VNIIKR
Guidelines for the
detection and
identification of
Cirsium arvense
(L.) Scop. FGBU
VNIIKR, 2020
p.1, p.2, p.4, p.5,
p.6,p.7,p.8,p.9,
p.10

Seed and planting
material, plant products,
products intended for
processing, processed
plant products, wool and
animal skins, bird
feathers, hay and straw,
medicinal raw materials,
seasonings, tea, hibiscus,
fertilizers of plant and
animal origin, soils and
soils, carpological
collections and herbaria.
Plants, fruits, seeds

01.11-01.13
01.16
01.19.30
01.28

10.12.5
10.91-10.91.2
10.41.41
10.61-10.61.4
08.92
10.83-10.83.15
10.84
01.49.39
91.02.20

0602-0604
0712901100
0713
090220000
0903000000
0904-0909
1001-1008
1103

1104

1107

1201
120400
1205
120600
1207

1209

1211
1213000000
1214
1401900000
140490000
2103909009
2302

2304

2306

2302
2530900009
2703
320300
5202

Field waterweed Cirsium
arvense (L.) Scop

detected / not detected
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5301

5302
5303
3101
520100
9705000000
81. |Inv. No.63-2019 |Seed and planting 01.11-01.13 050590 Species of the genus detected / not detected
MR VNIIKR material, plant products, |[01.16 0602-0604 Xanthium L.
Guidelines for the | products intended for 01.19.30 0712901100
identification and | processing, processed 01.28 0713
identification of plant products, wool and |10.12.5 0807
species of the animal skins, bird 10.91-10.91.2 090210
genus Xanthium L. |feathers, hay and straw, |10.41.41 090220000
FGBU VNIIKR, fresh melons and 10.61-10.61.4 0903000000
2020 watermelons, medicinal |08.92 0904-0910
item 1, item 2, item | raw materials, spices, 10.83-10.83.15 1001-1008
4,item 5, item 6,  |tea, hibiscus, fertilizers |10.84 1103
item 7, item 8, item | of plant and animal 01.49.39 1104
9, item 10, item 11 | origin, soil and soils, 91.02.20 1107
carpological collections 1201
and herbaria. 120400
Plants, fruits, seeds 1205
120600
1207
1209
1211
1213000000
1214
1401
1401900000
140490000
2103909009
2302
2304
2306
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2302

2530900009
3101
320300
5202
5301
5302
5303
3101
4101
4102
4103
9705000000
82. |STO VNIIKR Vegetative plants, 02.10.11.110 0602 Pine stem nematode detected / detected in a
6.003-2020 seedlings, wood 02.10.11.210 0604202000 | Bursaphelenchus non-viable state / not
Pine stem packaging materials, | 01.29.20.000 0604204000 | XYlophilus (Stein) detected
nematode Christmas trees, timber | 02.30.30.000 4401210000
Bursaphelenchus  [and lumber 02.20.11 440111000
xylophilus (Stein & | conifers 02.10.30 440140
Buhrer) Nickle. 16.10.10.12 440320
Methods of 4404100000
detection and 4406110000
identification” 440710
FGBU "VNIIKR", 4415
2020 440910
p.1, p.2, p.3, p.5, 4418400000
p.6, p.7, p.8.1,
p.8.3, p.9, p.10
83. | Inv. No. 147-2020 |Planting material, 01.13 0601 Western flower thrips detected / detected in a
MR "VNIIKR" vegetative parts of fruit [01.19.21 0602 Frankliniella occidentalis | non-viable state / not
Guidelines for the | plants, 01.22 0603110000 Pergande detected
detection and decorative, 01.23 0603198000
identification of the | flower crops. 01.24 0604209000
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western flower Vegetables, fresh fruits. |01.25.1 0604909100
thrips Frankliniella | Insects 01.30 0702
occidentalis 01.30.10.12 0703
(Pergande). FGBU 0704
"VNIIKR", 2020 0705
p.1, p.3, p.5, p.6, 0707
p.7,p.8, p.9, p.10, 0709
p.11, p.12 0806
0808
0809
0810
0803-0810
9705000000
And about. directors A.A. Konovalov
position signature initials, surname
authorized person authorized person authorized person
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